Compression of the brain and spinal cord resulting from the accumulation of sterile 
fl uid has been observed.

CLINICAL STUDIES
Study Design and Objectives
A prospective, multi-center, multi-specialty, randomized, non-inferiority, controlled 
clinical trial was conducted. Two hundred eighty-eight (288) patients were random-
ized and treated at nine investigational centers. The objective of the study was to 
evaluate the safety and effectiveness of ARISTA™ AH versus a commercially available 
absorbable gelatin sponge used with or without Thrombin to control intraoperative